353

I \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teijin Limited	08/01/2006
Deltagen Research Laboratories, L.L.C.	07/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teijin Pharma Limited		
Street Address:	1-1, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-011		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6686353		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7860

Email: jhayes@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q58566

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Hayes

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0045

Assignment

Whereas, We, TEIJIN LIMITED of 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, 541-0054, Japan and DELTAGEN RESEARCH LABORATORIES, L.L.C, hereinafter called assignors, have acquired all right, title and interest in an invention entitled CYCLIC AMINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS DRUGS; and

Whereas, TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED, 1-1, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0011 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all foreign patents and foreign patent applications corresponding thereto and the inventions represented thereby, including the right to file patent applications based on or corresponding to the pending applications, and including any patents maturing therefrom, any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, reexamination or substitute applications or patents, patent extensions and supplementary protection certificates based on any of the said patents and patent applications, including all rights to sue and recover for past and future infringements of such patents, to be held and enjoyed by TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED for its own use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this sale not been made;

We request that any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application be issued to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Executed this 1st day of Aagust, 2006 on behalf of **Assignor** TEIJIN LIMITED by:

片山隆之	(signature)
Takayuki Katayama	(print name)
Executive Vice President, Member of the Boar	rd (title)

Mabert Divill	(signature)
Robert J. Driscoll	(print name)
Secretary	(title)

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FROM NOTARY PUBLIC

Executed this 1st day of August, 2006 on behalf of **Assignee** TELJIN PHARMA LIMITED by:

Thison Chinas	(signature)
SHIGED OHYAG!	(print name)
President	(title)

PATENT

REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0046

EXHIBIT A

CASELLA		GOUNTRY	JEILING DATES	APPLICATION NO	ÎSSÛEÎDATE.	PATENTANO	APPIICANT
T0303A	00	บร		09/180994	2004/2/3		TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A	00	CA	1997/5/20				TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A	00	AU	1998/5/20		2001/7/12	731187	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A	00	KR	1998/11/20		20017.17.10	1,01,701	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A	00	EP		97926639.2	2001/11/21	0914319	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A	00	HK '		99105100.8	2007/11/21	0314313	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A	00	GB		97926639.2	2001/11/21	0014210	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A		DE		97926639.2	2001/11/21		TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
	00	FR					TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0303A				97926639.2	2001/11/21		
T0303A		IT		97926639.2	2001/11/21		TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	US	2000/5/16	****	2002/9/17	0451842	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	CA	1998/11/17				TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	MX	1998/11/17			·	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	BR		PI9814645-9			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X		IS	1998/11/17				TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	NO	1998/11/17		2005/1/3	317920	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	BG	1998/11/17	104441			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
TG318X	00	HU	1998/11/17	P0004200			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	CZ	1998/11/17	PV2000-1434			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318Y	00	SK .	1998/11/17	PV2000-553			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	PL	1998/11/17	P-342207			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	HR	2000/4/13	P-20000214A			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	ВА	1998/11/17	BAP00584A			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	RU	2000/5/19	2000112403	2003/11/20	2216540	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	UA	2000/5/18	2000052829	2004/7/15	67757_	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	EE	1998/11/17	P200000294			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	TR	1998/11/17	2000/01399	2001/6/21	TR2000/01399	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	ĪL	1998/11/17	135488			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	AU	1998/11/17	13741/99	2002/6/13	744685	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	NZ	1998/11/17	503782	2002/7/8	503782	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	VN	2000/5/29	S20000490	2002/7/1	2843	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	ID	1998/11/17	W2000-944			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	SG	2000/5/18	200002088-3	2003/11/28	72368	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	01	SG	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	KR	1998/11/17	2000-7005409			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	CN	1998/11/17	98811317.1			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	01	CN	2002/4/27	02118546.8			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	02	CN	2004/12/22	200410082013.4			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	EP		98957495.9	************		TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	01	EP		05075285.6	······································		TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318%	02	EP		05075283.1			TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	01	US		09/905077	2002/6/25	6410566	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	02	US		09/905078	2002/3/26	† 	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
T0318X	00	нк		04105633.8	2002/3/20	0302177	TEIJIN LIMITED & COMBICHEM
M0505	00	CA	2004/7/30		2000/11/23	2373607	COMBICHEM
M0505	00	AT		2000932387	2004/10/15		COMBICHEM
M0505	00	ES	2000/5/12	 	2005/3/16	†	СОМВІСНЕМ
M0505	00	AU	2000/5/12	200050113	2000/12/5	200050113	СОМВІСНЕМ
M0505	00	DE	2000/5/12	60014361	2004/11/4		COMBICHEM
M0505	00	us			?	?	COMBICHEM
M0505		WO	2000/5/12	PCT/US00/13162	00011015	4404072	COMBICHEM
M0505	L	EP	L	L	2004/9/29	11181278	СОМВІСНЕМ

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0047